

SC. 200/18 (CIS 198/18)

Order No. 11

Dt. 08.11.2024

Today is fixed for evidence.

Both the accused persons on CB are represented by petition U/S.
317 CrPC.

Ld. PP-in-Charge is present by filing hazira.

Witness Krishna Das and Anil Das are examined in chief, cross
examined in full as PW-2 & 3 and discharged.

The case adjourned.

Fix 09.12.2024 for evidence of CSW- 5 & 6.

Fix 13.12.2024 for evidence of CSW- 7, 8 & 9.

Issue summons accordingly.

Accused as before.

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
FTC-I, Alipurduar.

Additional Dist. & Sessions Judge,
1st Fast Track Court, Alipurduar.