

SC. 200/18 (CIS 198/18)

Order No. 13

Dt. 13.12.2024

Today is fixed for evidence of C.S.W. 7, 8 and 9.

Both the accused persons are present today by filing hazira.

PP-in-charge is also present today.

Witnesses Namita Barman and Bhabana Sarkar are present today and examined in chief and cross examined in full as P.W. 6 and P.W. 7 respectively and the same are concluded and the witnesses are discharged thereafter.

The case is adjourned.

Fix **15.02.2025** for evidence of C.S.W. 11 and 14.

Issue summons upon the witnesses accordingly.

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Accused as before.

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,  
FTC-I, Alipurduar.

Additional Dist. & Sessions Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Fast Track Court, Alipurduar.